MARYLAND BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE
CONTACT LIST

Carr, Steve

Lands Trail Planner

Land Acquisition & Planning

Maryland Department of Natural Resources
580 Taylor Avenue

Annapolis MD 21401

410-260-8478

Fax: 410-260-8404
SCarr@dnr.state.md.us

Term Expires 9/30/12

Cushwa, Richard A.

10625 August Court

Williamsport, MD 21796
Washington County

Home Phone: 301-223-6236

Cell Phone: 240-291-2169
rcushwa@msn.com

Occupation: Retired Civil Engineer
Citizen Representative — Western MD
District 2A — Senator Donald R. Munson (R)
Delegate Andrew A. Serafini (R)
Term Expires 9/30/12

Gaston, Robert

57 Yarmouth Lane

North East, MD 21091

Cecil County

Cell Phone: 410-553-0254
Gastonro@comcast.net

Occupation: Retired Mechanical Engineer
Citizen Representative — Eastern Shore
District 36

Senator E.J. Pipkin (R)

Delegate Michael Smigiel, Sr (R)
Delegate Stephen S. Hershey (R)
Delegate Jay A. Jacobs (R)

Term Expires 9/30/14

Hansen, E. Scott

Maryland Department of Planning
301 West Preston Street, Suite 1101
Baltimore, MD 21201
410-767-4611 phone

410-767-4480 fax
Shansen@mdp.state.md.us
Occupation: Land Use Planner
Agency Representative: MDP

Term Expires 9/30/14

Hersl, Christopher

Maryland State Department of Education
200 West Baltimore Street

Baltimore, MD 21201

410-767-0327
Christopherc.hersl@maryland.gov

Term Expires 9/30/12

Hinchliffe, Gregory W.

111 South Collington Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21231

410-558-2358

greghinch@aol.com

Occupation: Airline Pilot

Citizen Representative — Baltimore Metro
District 46 — Senator George W. Della, Jr (D)
Delegate Brian K McHale (D)

Delegate Peter A. Hammen (D)

Delegate Carolyn Krysiak (D)

Term Expires 9/30/15

Jon Morrison

19310 Alderbarn Court

Brookeville, MD 20833

Cell Phone: 301-236-3821

Office: 301-250-2042

Occupation: Telecommunications Executive
Citizen Representative — Montgomery County
District 14

Senator Karen Montgomery (D)

Delegate Anne R. Kaiser (D)

Delegate Eric G. Luedtke (D)

Delegate Craig J. Zucker (D)

Term Expires 9/30/14

Erin Penniston

Childhood Wellness

DHMH

201 West Preston Street
Baltimore MD 21201
410-767-6783
epenniston@dhmh.state.md.us
Term expires 9-30-13

Racine, Kevin

900 Erie Street

Havre de Grace, MD 21078

Cell Phone: 443-616-5584

Home Phone: 410-939-2838
Kevinracine@yahoo.com

Occupation: None

Citizen Representative for persons with
Mobility Disabilities

District 34A — Senator Nancy Jacobs (R)
Delegate Mary Dulany-James (D)
Delegate B. Daniel Riley (D)

Delegate David D. Rudolph (D)

Term Expires 9/30/13

Rebele, Carl

901 Pine Tree Point Road
Swanton MD 21561
Garrett County

Home Phone: 301- 387-6399
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Fax Number: 301- 387-6347
cpreb@comcast.net

Occupation: Retired Executive
Citizen Representative — Western MD
District 1A

Senator George R. Edwards (R)
Delegate Wendell R. Beitzel (R)
Term Expires 9/30/15

Ross, Marci

Department of Business and
Economic Development
Maryland Office of Tourism Development
401 East Pratt Street; Suite 1431
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-767-6286

410-333-6643 fax
mross@choosemaryland.org
Occupation: Assistant Director
Agency Representative - DBED
Term Expires 9/30/13

Shaffer, Fred

Maryland-National Capital Park &
Planning Commission

14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
301-952-3661

301-952-3799 fax
Fred.Shaffer@ppd.mncppc.org
Term Expires 9/30/14

Sheehan, Patrick

14311 Astrodome Drive

Silver Spring MD 20906
Montgomery County

Home Phone: 301- 598-2131
Work Phone: (202) 461-5207
Pat.Sheehan@va.gov
Occupation: ADA Coordinator
District 19 — Senator Michael G. Lenett (D)
Delegate Henry B. Heller (D)
Delegate Benjamin F. Kramer (D)
Delegate Roger Manno (D)

Term Expires: 9/30/14

Silldorff, Carol

1007 Upper Glencoe Road

Sparks, MD 21152

Baltimore County

Cell Phone: 410-960-6493
Carolsilldorff@verizon.net

Occupation: Bicycle Advocate

District 5- Senator Joseph M. Getty (R)
District 5B — Delegate A. Wade Kach (R)
Term Expires 9/30/14

Smith, James T.
Maryland Department of Transportation
7201 Corporate Center Drive

CONTACT LIST

Hanover, Maryland 21076
Work Phone: 410-865-1002
jtsmith@mdot.state.md.us
Occupation: Secretary

Agency Representative: MDOT
Term Expires 9/30/13

Tagliaferri, Lt. Michael R.
Maryland State Police
Statewide Operations Center
7491 Connelley Drive
Hanover, MD 21076

Work Phone: 410-582-5616
Fax 410-582-9880
michael.tagliaferri@maryland.gov
Occupation: State Trooper
Agency Representative - MSP
Term Expires 9/30/15

Terrasa, Jennifer R.

7491 Setting Sun Way

Columbia, MD 21046

Howard County

Office Phone: 410-313-2001

Cell Phone: 446-5846
jterrassa@howardcountymd.gov
Occupation: Howard County Councilwoman
District 13 — Senator James N. Robey (D)
Delegate Shane E. Pendergrass (D)
Delegate Guy Guzzone (D)

Delegate Frank S. Turner (D)

Term Expires 9/30/15

Titus, James G.

6718 Glenn Dale Road

Glenn Dale MD 20769

Prince George’s County

Office Phone: 202-343-9307

Citizen Representative for persons
with visual disabilities
Jtitus@risingsea.net (routine)
Titus.jim@epa.gov (Urgent)
Occupation: Air Quality Specialist
Citizen Representative — DC Metro area
District 23A — Senator J.J. Peters (D)
Delegate Gerron S. Levi (D)
Delegate James W. Hubbard (D)
Term Expires 9/30/12

Watrous, Cari

Maryland Department of Disabilities
217 East Redwood Street, Suite 1300
Baltimore, MD 21202

Work Phone: 410-767-3616
Toll-Free: 1-800-637-4113

Fax: 410-333-6674
cwatrous@mdod.state.md.us
Occupation: ADA Coordinator
Agency Representative - MDOD

Updated on 08/22/14
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Term Expires 9/30/12

Wetmore, John Z.

4730 Bradley Boulevard #207
Bethesda MD 20815

Montgomery County

Home Phone: 301- 654-5305
john@pedestrians.org

Occupation: Journalist

Citizen Representative — DC metro area
District 16 — Senator Brian E. Frosh (D)
Delegate William Bronrott (D)
Delegate Marilyn Goldwater (D)
Delegate Susan Lee (D)

Term Expires 9/30/14

Jackson, Michael

(Committee Staff Person)

Maryland Department of Transportation
7201 Corporate Center Drive

Hanover MD 21076

Work Phone: 410-865-1237
mjackson3@mdot.state.md.us

CONTACT LIST
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